SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1814

A RESOLUTION in recognition of volunteer dentists in Kansas.

WHEREAS, The members of the Kansas Dental Association, through the Kansas Donated Dental Services Program, have been providing donated dental treatment to disabled and aged Kansans since its inception on July 1, 1997; and

WHEREAS, The Kansas Donated Dental Services Program has recently surpassed a landmark goal of supplying \$1 million in donated dental services through the generosity of dentists and dental laboratories throughout the state of Kansas; and

WHEREAS, Two hundred seventy volunteer dentists and 72 volunteer dental laboratories have generously donated treatment for seriously neglected dental problems for disabled and aged individuals throughout the state; and

WHEREAS, The strength, success, vitality and effectiveness of the state of Kansas and its communities depend in great measure upon concerned and devoted programs such as Kansas Donated Dental Services Program: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That the Kansas Donated Dental Services Program and its volunteers be recognized and congratulated for providing more than \$1 million in dental care to the citizens of Kansas; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed